DLC1248 multi channel
 EASY RGB / EASY TW
Device Manual
Made in Italy
Rev. 2016-07-18
page  1/4
FEATURES
• SEQUENCER+FADER+DIMMER+DRIVER
• DC Input 12-24-48 Vdc
• Command: push-button
• Tunable white control or RGB color control
• Current outputs or voltage outputs for LED strip
• Typical efficiency > 95%
• Adjusting the brightness up to completed off
• Soft start and stop
• Optimized output curve
• Extended temperature range
• 100% Functional test - 5 years warranty
    Constant current variants (common anode)
      Application: (2 channels output): tunable white
      Application: (3 channels output): RGB colour
CODE Supply voltage Output Channels Command
DLC1248-2CC350 12÷48V DC 2 x 350mA 2 N.O. button
DLC1248-2CC500 12÷48V DC 2 x 500mA 2 N.O. button
DLC1248-2CC700 12÷48V DC 2 x 700mA 2 N.O. button
DLC1248-3CC350 12÷48V DC 3 x 350mA 3 N.O. button
DLC1248-3CC500 12÷48V DC 3 x 500mA 3 N.O. button
DLC1248-3CC700 12÷48V DC 3 x 700mA 3 N.O. button
     Constant voltage variants (common anode)
       AppIication (2-channels output): tunable white
        Application (3-channels output): RGB colour
CODE Supply voltage Output Channels Command